
100
<=10

Above 20
>10 = 20

Above 20
<20

Below 10

<=200

Above 300
>200 =300

Above 15
<=15

4 & above
<=3

10 & above
>5=10

<=5

<= 10 years

Above 25 years
>15 years = 25 years
>10 years = 15 years

Total
Total Marks = 20+20

Experience of the similar
assignments in Public Sector

Experience of the similar
assignments

Total Marks = 10

Total staff of the firm in
Pakistan

Total Marks = 15

Number of ICAP qualified
chartered accountants
employed by the firm

Total Marks = 5

Number of offices of the firm
in Pakistan

Total Marks = 15

Number of ICAP qualified
chartered accountant
partners in Pakistan

Total Marks = 15

Number of years of
existence in Pakistan

Experience
Relevant

Staff Strength

Qualified Staff

Offices in Pakistan

Firm
Partners of the

Experience of the
Firm in Pakistan

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Four(04)

19.10.2020 (12:30 pm)

19.10.2020 (12:00 pm)

TS432743E

OPF-1030

Appointment   of   consultant   firm for   physical
verification, reconciliation and tagging of Fixed Assets
of Overseas Pakistanis Foundation

Quality and Cost Based selection

OVERSEAS PAKISTANIS FOUNDATION

No. of Bids Received:

Date & Time of Bid Opening:

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

Tender No.:

Title of Procurement:

Method of Procurement:

Name of Procuring Agency:1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)



(UZMA HAYAT)
Chief Financial Officer

Top ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial)

M/s Riaz Ahmed & Company (Chartered Accountants)

9.976 million    |3rd highest ranked firm on the basis of
combined evaluation (Technical and
financial)

2nd highest ranked firm on the basis of
combined evaluation (Technical and
Financial)

Top ranked firm on the basis of combined
evaluation (Technical and Financial).

4th highest ranked firm on the basis of
combined evaluation (Technical and
Financial)

Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/
Basis for Rejection / Acceptance
as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

8.000 million

4.800 million

16.240 million

Evaluated
Cost with
GST (Rs.)

14.4

18

30

8.9

Financial
30%

52.5

56

66.1

49

Technical
70%

Marks

M/s Baker Tilly & Co.

M/s Grant Thornton

M/s Riaz Ahmed & Co.

M/s KPMG

Name of bidder

10.  Detail of Proposal Evaluation


