EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	OVERSEAS PAKISTANIS FOUNDATION			
2.	Method of Procurement:	Quality and Cost Based selection			
		Appointment of consultant firm for physical			
3.	Title of Procurement:	verification, reconciliation and tagging of Fixed Assets of Overseas Pakistanis Foundation			
4.	Tender No.:	OPF-1030			
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS432743E			
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	19.10.2020 (12:00 pm)			
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	19.10.2020 (12:30 pm)			
8.	No. of Bids Received:	Four (04)			

	Number of years of	Above 25 years
Experience of the	existence in Pakistan	>15 years = 25 years
Firm in Pakistan		>10 years = 15 years
	Total Marks = 15	<= 10 years
	Number of ICAP qualified	10 & above
	chartered accountant	>5=10
Partners of the	partners in Pakistan	<=5
Firm	Total Marks = 15	
	Number of offices of the firm	4 & above
	in Pakistan	<=3
Offices in Pakistan	Total Marks = 5	
	Number of ICAP qualified	Above 15
	chartered accountants	<= 15
Qualified Staff	employed by the firm	
	Total Marks = 15	
	Total staff of the firm in	Above 300
Staff Strength	Pakistan	>200 =300
	Total Marks = 10	<= 200
	Experience of the similar	Above 20
	assignments	< 20
Relevant		Below 10
Experience	Experience of the similar	Above 20
	assignments in Public Sector	>10 = 20
	Total Marks = 20+20	<= 10
	100	

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

9.

10. Detail of Proposal Evaluation

	Marks		Evaluated	Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/Policy/
Name of bidder	Technical 70%	Financial 30%	Cost with GST (Rs.)	Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s KPMG	49	8.9	16.240 million	4th highest ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial)
M/s Riaz Ahmed & Co.	66.1	30	4.800 million	Top ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial).
M/s Grant Thornton	56	18	8.000 million	2 nd highest ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial)
M/s Baker Tilly & Co.	52.5	14.4	9.976 million	3 rd highest ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial)

Top ranked firm on the basis of combined evaluation (Technical and Financial)

M/s Riaz Ahmed & Company (Chartered Accountants)

(UZMA HAYAT) Chief Financial Officer